Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Li ting Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulation , 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") - Further investment in 

Wbollv Owned Subsidiarv 

This is to inform you that on 25th November 2025, "Exide Industries Limited" ('Company/EIL') has 

invested Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-five crores only) by way of subscription in the equity share 

capital of its wholly owned subsidiary, "Exide Energy Solutions Limited" (hereinafter referred as 'EESL'), 

on rights basis. With this investment, the total investment made by the Company in EESL stands to Rs.